INDIAN RIVER COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

APPLICATION FOR
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (COPCN)

APPLICANT NAME: Falck Southeast Il Corp d/b/a All County Ambulance
DATE: March 8, 2018

APPLICATION FEE: $100.00 APPLIES TO INITIAL APPLICATIONS ONLY.
If payment applicable, make check payable to INDIAN RIVER COUNTY FIRE RESCUE.

[] This is a new application; fee is attached.
This is a renewal of our present COPCN.
L] This is a renewal of our present COCPN with ownership or classification changes.

l. CLASSIFICATION OF CERTIFICATE REQUESTED
Please check applicable boxes and options.

ClassA O _ BLS ___ALS
Governmental entities that use advanced life support vehicles to conduct a pre-
hospital EMS ALS/BLS service.

ClassB X| X BLS XALS

Agencies that provide non-emergency ambulance inter-facility medical transport
at the ALS/BLS level.

ClassC [ __BLS __ ALS
Agencies that provide non-emergency ambulance inter-facility medical transports.
which require special clinical capabilities and require a physician’s order.

ClassD [__ BLS ___ALS
Agencies that provide non-emergency ambulance medical transports limited to
out of county transfers.

Class E m X Wheelchair X Wheelchair/Stretcher Ambulatory Transport
Agencies that provide wheelchair transportation service only where said services
are paid for in part or in whole either directly or indirectly with government funds.

Class E1 [ Wheelchair Wheelchair/Stretcher Ambulatory Transport

Agencies that provide wheelchair vehicle service where said services are not paid
for in part or in whole either directly or indirectly with government funds.
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II. COMPANY DETAILS

1. NAME OF AMBULANCE SERVICE: All County Ambulance

MAILING ADDRESS: 4227 Saint Lucie Blvd

CITY Ft. Pierce, COUNTY St. Lucie, Fl

ZIP CODE: 34946 BUSINESS PHONE: 772-465-1111

2. TYPE OF OWNERSHIP(i.e. Private, Government, Volunteer, Partnership,
etc.):

3. MANAGER’S NAME: Michael DeSouza

ADDRESS: 4227 St. Lucie Blvd, Ft Pierce, Fl 34946

PHONE #: 772-465-1111

4, PROVIDE NAME OF OWNER(s) OR LIST ALL OFFICERS, PARTNERS,
DIRECTORS, AND SHAREHOLDERS, IF A CORPORATION (attach a
separate sheet if necessary):

NAME ADDRESS POSITION
Charles Maymon 6605 NW 74" Ave Miami, Fl 33166 President/ VP/ Treasure
Brian Richmond 6605 NW 74" Ave Miami, Fl 33166 Secretary

5. PROVIDE NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF AT LEAST THREE (3) LOCAL

REFERENCES
NAME ADDRESS PHONE #
John Skalko 1000 37" Street Vero Beach, 32960  772-567-2552
Will Talbert 1310 37" Street Vero Beach, 32960  772-569-5107
Darleen Silverstein 1000 37" Street Vero Beach, 32960  772-567-4311
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6. FUNDING SOURCE: Private

[ RATE SCHEDULE ATTACHED? YES [ NO [ N/A O
8. LIST THE ADDRESS(es) OF YOUR BASE AND ALL SUB-STATIONS:

Main Office 4227 St. Lucie Blvd  Ft. Pierce, Fl 34946

Indian River Medical Center 1000 37" Street Vero Beach, Fl 32960

L. COMMUNICATIONS INFORMATION:

TYPES OF RADIOS/EQUIPMENT: See Attached

1. RADIO FREQUENCY (ies) 2. RADIO CALL NUMBER(s)
See Attached

4. LIST ALL HOSPITALS AND OTHER EMERGENCY AGENCIES WITH
WHICH YOU HAVE DIRECT RADIO COMMUNICATIONS:

FROM AMBULANCE FROM BASE STATION
Statewide Med 8 Statewide Med 8

Holmes Regional Medical Center

Lawnwood Regional Medical Center
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IV. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE SUBMITTED
WITH THIS APPLICATION:

1. Factual Statement indicating the public need and services, including studies
supporting the demonstrated demand and feasibility for the proposed
service(s) and deficiencies in existing services, and any other pertinent data
you wish to be considered.

2. Factual statement of the proposed services to be provided, including type of
service, hours and days of operation, market to be served, geographic areas
to be serviced, and any other pertinent data you wish to be considered.

3. Factual Statement indicating the ability of the applicant to manage and
provide the proposed services, including the management plan, maintenance
facilities, insurance program, accounting system, system for handling
complaints, system for handling accidents and injuries, system for providing
the county monthly operating reports and any other pertinent data you wish to
be considered.

4. Copy of Standard Operating Procedures. On File IRFD
5. Copy of Medical Protocols. On File IRFD
6. Copy of your insurance policy — must show coverage limits — On File IRFD

7. Vehicle Information. For each vehicle provide the following: See Attached
Make, Model, Year, Manufacturer

Mileage

VIN #

Tag Number

Passenger capacity (E/E1 classification)

Indicate ALS/BLS (A-D classification)

~P o0 U

8. Personnel Roster. For each employee provide the following: See Attached
a. Name — Last, First and Middle Initial
b. Driver's License # (if commercial, specify class) & Expiration Date
ADDITIONAL INFO REQUIRED FOR A-D classifications
c. Emergency Medical Service Certification and # (EMT or Paramedic)
d. Expiration date of Certification
e. Whether or not has an Emergency Vehicle Operation Certificate.

9. Fee Schedule Including: See Attached
Service Type, Base Rate, Mileage, Waiting and Special Charges
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V. NOTARIZED STATEMENTS Fill in Statements as applicable.
E or E1 APPLICANTS
I, Michael DeSouza, the representative of

Applicant Name
All County Ambulance

, do hereby attest that the

Business Name of Service
above named service meets all the requirements of, and that | agree to comply
with, all applicable provisions of Chapter 304, Life Support and Wheelchair
Services.

A-D APPLICANTS

1, Michael DeSouza , the representative of
Applicant Name

All County Ambulance , do hereby attest that
Business Name of Service

the above named service will provide continuous service on a 24-hour, 7-day
week basis. | do hereby attest that the above named service meets all the
requirements for operation of an ambulance service in the State of Florida as
provided in Chapter 401, Part lll, Florida Statutes, Chapter 64E-2, Florida
Administrative Code, and that | agree to comply with all the provisions of Chapter
304, Life Support Services.

ALL APPLICANTS

| further acknowledge that discrepancies discovered during the effective
period of the Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity will subject
this service and its authorized representatives to corrective action and
penalty provided in the referenced authority and that to the best of my
knowledge, all statements on this application are true and correct.

M A S 3Jos |18

APPLICANT SIGNATURE DATE

Before me personally appeared the said N\_.n cnae \ DC% Hu2L who says
that he/she executed the above instrument of his/her own free will and accord, with full
knowledge of the pu ose thereof. Sworn and subscribed in my presence this _8 day of

March, 2018.~—%» (/Jow}ibwc/k My commission expires: | I\C’g ‘ A0A |
NOTARY PUBLIC

Y Felecia Olmstead
Q‘\LR

S %, NOTARY PUBLIC

= % STATE OF FLORIDA

o
9
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Vehicle Information 2017
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Treasure Goast

08-Mar-18

4227 St. Lucie Blvd., Ft. Pierce FL 34946

Ambulance
Unit Service | Year Make Model | Type Vin # Vehicle Tag |
219 ALS 2009 Chevy 3500 Il 1GBHG396791182489 MIJ28P
221 ALS 2013 Ford E-350 11 1FDWE3FS6DDA22679 MIK28H
222 BLS 2008 Ford E-350 Il 1FDSS34P98DB47736 MIK62H
223 BLS 2009 Ford E-350 1l 1FDSS34P59DA22735 MIK65H
224 ALS 2014 Ford E-350 Il 1FDSS3EL6EDA82707 MIK71H
225 ALS 2014 Ford E-350 Il 1FDSS3EL7EDB15147 MIL62R
226 BLS 2014 Ford E-350 1l 1FDSS3EL1EDB15144 MIL61R
227 ALS 2016 Ford E-350 11 1FDWE3FS9GDC14196 MIM67A
228 ALS 2014 Ford E350 Il 1FDSS3EL9EDB07292 MIM81A
229 ALS 2011 Ford E350 Il 1FDSS3EL3BDB23810 MFY30B
230 BLS 2013 Ford E350 I 1FDSS3ELADDA78427 MFY29B
231 BLS 2013 Ford E350 Il 1FDSS3EL4DDA75205 MFY27B
232 ALS 2011 Ford E350 [ 1FDSS3EL6BDB25874 MFZ55C
233 ALS 2015 Ford E350 11 1FDWE3FS6FDA16139 MFY 28B
234 ALS 2011 Ford E350 1] 1FDWE3FS6BDB20382 MIK 98I
N-Med Unit | Service [ Year Make Model | Type Vin # Vehicle Tag |

609 MTS 2003 Ford E-250 W/C 1FTNE24243HA86367 BIQJ57
612 ACA 2013 Ford E-150 NMS | 1FTNS1EWO0DDA22694 BVAQ33
614 ACA 2008 Ford E-150 wi/C 1FTNE14W88DA92216 CUTNO7
615 ACA 2013 FORD E-150 |Combo| 1FTNS2EWXDDB26549 CFTUO8
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

Page 1 of 1

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
09/26/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

Willis of Seattle,

Inc.

c/o 26 Century Blvd
P.O. Box 305191

CONTACT
NAME:

PHONE —877-945-
PHONE £ 1-877-945-7378

A% Noj: 1-888-467-2378

E}',“D‘}{'Ess: certificates@willis.com

Nashville, TN 372305191 Usa INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : Coverys Specialty Insurance Company 15686
INSURED INSURERB: Steadfast Insurance Company 26387
Falck Southeast II, Corp. d/b/a All County Ambulance
4227 St. Lucie Blvd INSURER C :
Fort Pierce, FL 34946 USA INSURERD :
INSURERE :
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: W3657692 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDL[SUBR| POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | $ 1+0005 000
A | X |Products-Claims Made MED EXP (Any one person) $ 5,000
5-10013 10/01/2017|10/01/2018 | pcreoNAL & ADV INJURY | § 1,000,000
EN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
X | poLicy I:I ?ng |:| Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $§ 2,000,000
OTHER: 8
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY GOMBINEDSINGLELIMIT | 5
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
] OWNED SCHEDULE|
AUTOS ONLY Rutos. 0 BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE $
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY (Per accident)
$
% UMBRELLALIAB X | occur EACH OCCURRENCE $ 15,000,000
X | EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE UMB5414770-04 10/01/2017[10/01/2018 | AGGREGATE $ 15,000,000
DED | | RETENTION $ $
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY STATUTE | ER
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| §
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Indian River County Fire Department
4225 43rd Avenue
Vero Beachl, FL 32967

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

flure

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
SR 1D: 15113770

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

BATCH: 456610
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{800) 481-2910

Radio Communication

Kenwood Radio .system
Model # Nx 800K
UHF Digital Transceiver

Base Station
Location: St. Lucie County

4227 St. Lucie Blvd
Fort Pierce, Fl 34946



REFERENCE COPY

This is not an official FCC license, It is a record of pubhc information contained in the FCC's licensing database on the dale that this reference

copy was generated, In case
place of an official FCC li

- Federal Communications Commission
S Wireless Telecommunications Bureau

RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION

sag/here FCC rules require the presentation, posting, or display of an FCC license, this document may not be used in

Call Sign
WQMLB66

File Number

ATTN: DAVID A TERMAN o
HIGHLAND WIRELESS SERW¥AG
6394 NW 20TH AVE A

IG - Industrial/Business Poo

Radio Service
1, Conventional

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL, 383 39

PMRS

Regulatory Status

Frequency Coordination Number

Grant Date Effegt Expiration Date Print Date
09-18-2010 6 09-18-2020
STATION T, SPECIFICATIONS
Fixed Location Address or Mobile Area of Operation _,
Loc, 1  Address: 12008 SW MARTIN HWY (#5050)
City; PALM CITY County: MARTIN
Lat (NAD83): 27-07-17.5 N Long (NAD83): 080 YASR No.: 1018575 Ground Elev: 9.8

Loc. 2 Area of operation _
Operating within a 32.0 km radius around fixed location 1

Antennas
Lo¢ Ant Frequencies Sta. No. No, Ant,
. No. No, (MHz) Cls.  Units Pagers ) Ht/Tp
' meters
1 1 000452,22500000 FB6 1 11K2F1D 140.2
: 11K2F2D
11K2F3E
4KO00F7TW
1 1 000453.00000000 FB6 1 11K2F1D
11K2F2D
11KX2F3E
4K00F7W
Conditions:

the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C, §606.

Pursuant to §309(h) of the Commumcatlons Act of 1934 as amended 47 0U.S.C. §309(h), thls license is subf

license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Commumcatlons Actof
1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. § 310(d). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control confcrred by §706 of

Ant, Construct
AAT Deadline
meters Date

142.5  09-18-2011

1425 09-18-2011

Page 1 of 4

FCC 601-LM
August 2007



Call Sign: WQMLg66}es
(e o,

1 1 000463.20000000

1 1 000462.42500000

1 1 000464.05000000

2 1 000452.22500000

2 | 000457.22500000

2 1 000453.00000000

2 1 000458.00000000

File Number:

Cls, Units Pagers Designator Power
(watts)

FB6 1 11K2F1D  100.000

11K2F2D

[1K2F3E

4KO00F7W

1 11IK2FID  100.000
11K2F2D
11K2F3E
4K00FTW

11K2FID  100.000
11K2F2D
11K2F3E
4K00FTW

11K2FID 100,000
11K2F2D
11K2F3E
4KOOFTW

11K2F1D

MO6 90

MO6 90

MO6 90 11K2F1D
11K2F2D
11K2F3E
4KO00FTW

MO6 90 "11K2FID 50,000
11K2F2D
11K2F3E
4KO00FTW

Page 2 of 4

Print Date: .

Sta. No, No. Emission Output ERP

(watts)

250,000

250.000

250.000

250.000

250.000

50.000

Ant,
Ht/Tp
meters
140.2

140.2

140.2

140.2

140.2

Ant,
AAT
meters
142.5

142.5

142.5

142.5

142.5

Construct
Deadline
Date
09-18-201 1

09-18-201 1

09-18-2011

04-05-2012

04-05-2012

09-18-2011

09-18-2011

09-18-2011

09-18-2011

FCC 601-LM
August 2007



Licensee Name: HIGHLAND WIRELESS SERVICES, LLC

MO6 90

90

File Number:
Sta. No. No.
Cls.

Units Pagers

2 1 000463,20000000

2 1 000468.20000000

2 l 000461.80000000 MO6

2 1 000466.80000000 MO6 90
2 1 090462.42500000 MO6 90
2 1 000467.42500000 MO6 90
2 1 000464.05000000 MO6 90 .

Page 3 of 4

Print Date;

Emission Output ERP  Ant. Ant.
Designator Power (watts) Ht/Tp AAT

(watts) meters meters
50.000

Construct
Deadline
Date

11K2F1D 09-18-201 1

11K2F2D
11K2F3E
4KO00F7W

50.000

I1K2F1D
11K2F2D
11K2F3E
4K0OF7W

50.000  50.000

09-18-2011

11K2F1D
11K2F2D
11K2F3E
4K00F7TW

50.000  50.000

09-18-2011

11K2FID  50.000
11K2F2D
11K2F3E

4K00F7W

50.000 09-18-2011

11K2FID  50.000  50.000

09-18-2011

50.000 09-18-2011

04-05-2012
11

11K2F3E
4K00FTW

11K2F1D
11K2F2D
11K2F3E
4KO00F7TW

04-05-2012

11K2F1D
11K2F2D
11K2F3E
4KO00FTW

50.000 04-05-2012

FCC 601-LM
August 2007



Call Sign: WQML 366

Zps File Number: Print Date;
Antenrnas ;
Loc Ant Fequonc F Sta.  No. No. Emission Output ERP  Ant. Ant. Construct
Neo. No. (MHz),, , Cls,  Units Pagers Designator Power (watts) Ht/Tp AAT Deadline
ki AR (watts) meters meters Date
2 | 000469.050 MO6 90 11K2FID  50.000  50.000 04-05-2012

11K2F2D
11K2F3E
4KO0F7W
Control Points
Control Pt, No, 1
Address: 6894 NW 20TH AVE & 1
City: FORT LAUDERDALE  Coun BOWARD  State: FL  Telephone Number: (954)956-8404

Associated Call Sipns

Waivers/Conditions:
NONE

FCC 601-LM
Page 4 of 4 _ August 2007
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Employee Certification Status

¥ (4 & Employee > Credential Reports > Employee Certification Status

Query Type Certification Credential Type
[show Al V| [emT v [-All- vl
Home Cost Center Status Output Format
A N of oft of _auwn
All EMT Ceriiﬁ;tions On Record
Employee Emp.ID  Cost Center Certification View Number Effective Expires
’ Alvarez, Jason AI5533 86 EMT 530016 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Apollon, Sebastien 793 85 EMT 556569 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Baldwin, Christopher 697 85 EMT 5511055 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Berube, Vanessa 739 85 EMT 551818 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Brown, Jeffery L BIO534 85 EMT < 74531 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Bruscia, Benjamin 822 85 EMT 558205 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Burgos, Javier 769 85 EMT 554280 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Camiel, Cory H 754 85 EMT 554069 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Caprio, Nicholas A 777 85 EMT 554201 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Cardone, Paul A 505603 85 EMT ¢{ 550638 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Cianne, Junior 658 BS EMT {, 548570 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Corso, John 794 85 EMT 555494 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Couch, Donald A 774 85 EMT 555035 N/A 12/1/2018 268
DefFriest, Michael J 613 85 EMT X 545730 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Dorado Mendez, Edurado 807 85 EMT 552938 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Doyle, Christopher W DCO3B1 86 EMT 527099 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Fahd, Megan R 775 86 EMT 552955 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Fairweather, Jerrel 710 85 EMT ¢, 551507 N/A 12/1/2018 268
French, Jeremy Fi3431 85 EMT EMT 535619 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Fuller, April FA4285 85 EMT 0, 529178 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Fusco, Anthony 796 85 EMT 556832 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Gardner, Robert S 719 85 EMT o, 549017 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Giaccio, Mike, FTO 708 85 EMT <., 551510 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Glennon, Matthew 785 85 EMT 555499 N/A 12/31/2018 298
Glenton, Kyle 797 85 EMT 555559 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Gobler, Brooks 695 85 EMT ¥, 548232 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Gonzalez Ill, Manace, FTO GM1882 83 EMT i, 531605 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Gower, Tanner, FTOW 764 85 EMT 553941 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Gutierrez, George 786 85 EMT 555736 N/A 12/31/2018 298
Haggerty, Patrick HP9778 86 EMT 532805 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Hanzel, Curtis 787 gs EMT 554497 N/A 12/31/2018 298
Hodge, Austin 703 85 EMT 551168 N/A 12/1/2018 268
3 Horton, Mariana 655 86 EMT 546510 N/A 12/1/2018 268
z‘Jc:)hnson, Michelle A 601 86 EMT 542652 N/A 12/1/2018 268
- King, Adam J 751 85 EMT 550200 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Ledingham, Sean 661 85 EMT 549031 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Loewe, Sheri L 805 86 EMT 308893 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Machesko, Joseph 674 85 EMT 545402 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Mangola, Jacob, FTO MF5761 85 EMT EMT 526697 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Martian, Elijah R 826 168 EMT 559678 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Maurer, Jake 824 85 EMT ©, 556993 N/A 12/1/2018 268
McDermott, Thomas R 827 85 EMT 559317 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Menardy, Franchesca 799 86 EMT 511263 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Michel, Smithlin 816 85 EMT 556918 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Miller, Katherine A 627 85 EMT 545955 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Moynihan, Lindsey ML4075 85 EMT <, 522706 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Murray-Johnson, Kathlenem 810 85 EMT 557346 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Neisius, Sarah, FTO NS7920 86 EMT 515146 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Nocita, Kimberly A 621 85 EMT 544691 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Ortiz, Jacob 673 85 EMT <, 549050 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Parrish, Kristopher, FTO PK4310 86 EMT EMT 516773 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Phillips, Vincent PV8512 85 EMT EMT 532907 N/A 12/1/2018 268
: Pieler, John 821 85 EMT 553007 N/A 12/1/2018 268
; Piloto, ChristopherJ 6077 85 EMT 524645 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Poches, Alexander 800 85 EMT 552884 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Ramirez, Alejandro 828 168 EMT 558275 N/A 12/1/2018 268
Reuther, Matthew RM6E500 86 EMT EMT 527844 N/A 12/1/2018 268

httos://www.epro-plus.com/EPS/Employee/CertificationRpt.asp

Days To Exp. Notes

Verif
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Employee Certification Status

Ruff, Cody

Seipel, Ashley

Selph, Tanner

Sewell, Karen
Sparkman, Cody M
Spinetta, Michael V
Thomas, Kristen

Torres Ramirez, Alberto
Tse, Tai-Tjing Q
Whalen-Henik, Matthew
Williams, Corey

Young, Kevin T

802
815
554
664
718
830
714
788
763
735
804-
831

85
85
86
86
86
168
86
85
85
85
8S
168

EMT
EMT
EMT
EMT
EMT
EMT
EMT
EMT
EMT
EMT
EMT
EMT

556742
557538
541491
549407
552101
557684
551515
555413
553294
551497
555567
547342

N/A
N/A
8/30/2014
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/31/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018

268
268
268
268
268
268
268
298
268
268
268
268

httns://www.eonro-plus.com/EPS/Emplovee/CertificationRnt.asp
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Employee Certification Status

3% 4 & Employee > Credential Reports > Employee Certification Status

Query Type Certification Credential Type
[show All V| [PARAMEDIC V| [-ai- v
Home Cost Center Status Output Format

{-au-

V] [Active Vl ®& Oof O] auery

All PARAMEDIC Certifications On Record

Ahmad-Khan, Robert, FTO  AR6016 86

Almanza, Linda AL4693 86
Alvarez, Jason AJ5533 86
Bacelo, Michael, FTO BM9003 86
Baldwin, Christopher 697 85
Bernier, Edgar 678 86
Bottoms, Erik O BE0702 86
Carreiro, Thomas M 760 86
Crespi, AlexanderJ 596 86
Dennis, John DJ0934 83
DeSouza, Michael DM5669 83
Doyle, Christopher W DCO381 86
Fahd, Megan R 775 86
Giaccio, Mike, FTO 708 85
Grivas, Kristina 607 86
Haggerty, Patrick HP9778 86
Henderson, Mario HM4165 86
Hodge, Austin 703 85
Hord, Denise W HD2395 86
Horton, Mariana 655 86
Humann, Sean M 825 168

Hunter, Christopher FTO HC9076 86

Johnson, Michelle A 601 86
i Keller, Andrea PA7889 86
Loewe, SheriL 805 86
Mace, John Mi3217 86
Masters, Daniel MD7546 86
Mcglothlin, Lance ML6262 86
Menardy, Franchesca 799 86
Morrison, James M 642 86
Neisius, Sarah, FTO NS7920 86
Parrish, Kristopher, FTO PK4310 86
Payne, Matthew 553 86
 Phillips, Lorne PL2870 86
: Reid, Sheila, FTO RS4894 86
' Reinhard, Rochelle 648 86
Reuther, Matthew RM6500 86
Selph, Tanner 554 86
Sewell, Karen 664 86
Skinner, John SI5606 86
Smith, Justin M 744 86
Snead, Jasper 694 86
Sparkman, Cody M 718 86
Suba, Gabriel SG1227 86
Thomas, Kristen 714 86
Thompson, Jacquelyn 820 86
Toth, Michael V 505386 86
Visser, Tjeerd V18337 86
Weatherly, Michael G WMB770 86

Williams, James D 622 86

Employee Emp.ID  Cost Center Certification View Number

PARAMEDIC {7, 206085
PARAMEDIC (%, 522577
PARAMEDIC (| 522882
PARAMEDIC (i, 508284
PARAMEDIC 532777
PARAMEDIC ¢ 513546
PARAMEDIC ¢ 510676
PARAMEDIC 529939
PARAMEDIC 13 527801
PARAMEDIC

PARAMEDIC PMD 6657
PARAMEDIC %, 526351
PARAMEDIC 532282
PARAMEDIC 532761
PARAMEDIC 526296
PARAMEDIC PMD 522611
PARAMEDIC PMD 517353
PARAMEDIC

PARAMEDIC PMD 206294
PARAMEDIC 531771
PARAMEDIC 529827
PARAMEDIC PMD 522426
PARAMEDIC 531396
PARAMEDIC PMD 513562
PARAMEDIC 514256
PARAMEDIC PMD 514298
PARAMEDIC PMD 524373
PARAMEDIC ¢ 529609
PARAMEDIC 527180
PARAMEDIC 520995
PARAMEDIC PMD 514538
PARAMEDIC < 527078
PARAMEDIC PMD526894
PARAMEDIC PMD526896
PARAMEDIC PMD 206971
PARAMEDIC 11954
PARAMEDIC PMD 520348
PARAMEDIC PMD 529068
PARAMEDIC PMD531926
PARAMEDIC PMD 519071
PARAMEDIC 502297
PARAMEDIC 525391
PARAMEDIC 532317
PARAMEDIC PMD 523404
PARAMEDIC PMD531925
PARAMEDIC 532450
PARAMEDIC 531683
PARAMEDIC (', 14356
PARAMEDIC ¢ 527397

PARAMEDIC

500409

Effective
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
3/29/2017
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Expires
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
6/1/2019
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018

https://www.epro-plus.com/EPS/Employee/CertificationRpt.asp

Days To Exp. Notes

268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
450
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268

268
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Employee Certification Status

%% {4 & Employee > Credential Reports > Employee Certification Status

Query Type Certification Credential Type
[Show All v] IDrivers License VI [-AII - v]
Home Cost Center Status Output Format
[Cai- V] [Active vie& o) OF] auery
All Drivers License Certifications On Re‘:on;w - 4
Employee Emp.ID  Cost Center Certification View Number Effective Expires Days To Exp. Notes
Ahmad-Khan, Robert, FTO AR6016 86 Drivers License A532-777-73-221-0 N/A 6/21/2022 1566
Almanza, Linda AL4693 86 Drivers License A455-520-80-964-0 N/A 12/24/2020 1022
Alvarez, Jason AJ5533 86 Drivers License (i, A416-420-77-310-0 N/A 8/30/2018 175
Anderson, Corey AC2574 87 Drivers License A536-118-86-458-0 N/A 12/18/2021 1381
Apollon, Sebastien 793 85 Drivers License A145794924070 N/A 11/7/2025 2801
Bacelo, Michael, FTO BMS003 86 Drivers License (i, B240-540-80-126-0 N/A 4/6/2023 1855
Baldwin, Christopher 697 85 Drivers License B43511397066-0  N/A 2/26/2021 1086
Bernier, Edgar 678 86 Drivers License ¢, B656-210-78-208-0 N/A 6/6/2019 455
Berube, Vanessa 739 85 Drivers License {3, B610872816290 N/A 4/9/2019 397
Bibbs, Harold 583 87 Drivers License B120356902110 N/A 6/11/2021 1191
Bibbs, Tua 578 84 Drivers License B120817918430 N/A 6/23/2021 1203
Bottoms, Erik O BE0702 86 Drivers License B352-214-79-442-D N/A 12/2/2025 2826
Brown, Jeffery L BJ0O534 85 Drivers License ¢, B650-432-70-335-0 N/A 9/15/2025 2748
Bruscia, Benjamin 822 85 Drivers License B620063924270 N/A 11/27/2022 1725
Burgos, Javier 769 85 Drivers License B622433953900 N/A 10/30/2019 601
Camiel, Cory H 754 85 Drivers License C540100923690 N/A 10/9/2022 1676
Canada, Pheonix J 779 88 Drivers License C530670871650 N/A 5/5/2022 1519
Caprio, Nichclas A 777 85 Drivers Licer 160621941330 N/A 4/13/2018 35
Cardone, Paul A 505603 85 Drivers License C635681864570 N/A 4/9/2019 397
Carreiro, Thomas M 760 86 Drivers License C660-833-88-324-0 N/A 9/4/2024 2372
Cianne, Junior 658 85 Drivers License (., C500-425-94-446-0 N/A 6/29/2018 113
Corso, John 794 85 Drivers License €620472943110 N/A 8/31/2018 176
Couch, Donald A 774 85 Drivers License C€200181930620 N/A 2/22/2022 1447
Crespi, AlexanderJ 596 86 Drivers License £, 621010943790 N/A 10/19/2018 225
DefFriest, Michael J 613 85 Drivers License ¢, D162550924280 N/A 11/28/2022 1726
Dennis, John DJ0934 83 Drivers License D520-473-80-175-0 N/A 5/15/2020 799
DeSouza, Michael DM5669 83 Drivers License D220-541-60-016-0 N/A 1/16/2019 314
Dorado Mendez, Edurado 807 85 Drivers License D635200920960 N/A 3/16/2023 1834
Downs, Alfred 813 87 Drivers License D520000520950 N/A 3/15/2025 2564  Non-Medical
Doyle, Christopher W DCO381 86 Drivers License ¢, DA400119880630 N/A 2/23/2019 352
- Fahd, Megan R 775 86 Drivers License F300556976350 N/A 4/15/2021 1134
Fairweather, Jerrel 710 85 Drivers License ¢ F636436950230 N/A 1/23/2019 321
French, Jeremy F)3431 85 Drivers License F652-435-91-086-0 N/A 3/6/2021 1094
Fuller, April FA4285 85 Drivers License ¢, F460012825480 N/A 2/8/2019 337
Fusco, Anthony 796 85 Drivers License F200010933810 N/A 10/21/2025 2784
Gardner, Robert S 719 85 Drivers License i, G635-777-89-299-0 N/A 8/19/2019 529
Giaccio, Mike, FTO 708 85 Drivers License ¢, G200-550-84-186-0 N/A 5/26/2019 444
Giles, Taryn C 817 84 Drivers License ¢, G420-803-88-556-0 N/A 2/16/2021 1076
Glennon, Matthew 785 85 Drivers License G455-553-90-296-0 N/A 8/16/2025 2718
Glenton, Kyle 797 85 Drivers License GA453518953270 N/A 9/7/2019 548
Gobler, Brooks 695 85 Drivers License » G146-078-95-044-0 N/A 2/4/2019 333
Gonzalez Ill, Manace, FTO GM1882 83 Drivers License ", G524-550-88-350-0 N/A 9/30/2018 206
Gower, Tanner, FTOW 764 85 Drivers License G600819904530 N/A 12/13/2021 1376
Grivas, Kristina 607 86 Drivers License G612-500-83-503-0 N/A 1/3/2023 1762
Gutierrzz, Gearge 786 85 Drivars Licenss (G382-395-52-20:-0 N/A 51172018 &5
Haggerty, Patrick HP9778 86 Drivers License H263679842970 N/A 8/17/2018 162
Hanzel, Curtis 787 85 Drivers License H524110644120 N/A 11/12/2024 2441
Henderson, Mario HM4165 86 Drivers License H536551784300 N/A 11/30/2018 267
Hodge, Austin 703 35 ivars Licenss H320012921370 N/A 4/17/2018 40
Hood, Ashley N 806 84 Drivers License H300014917691 N/A N/A N/A
Hord, Denise W HD2395 86 Drivers License H630-179-59-825-0 N/A 9/5/2025 2738
Horton, Mariana 655 86 Drivers License H635-552-91-708-0 N/A ) 6/8/2023 1918
Humann, Sean M 825 168 Drivers License H550793883870 N/A 10/27/2025 2790
Hunter, Christopher FTO HC9076 86 Drivers License . H536-113-88-043-0 N/A 2/3/2026 2889
Jacques, John B 791 87 Drivers License 1220462913380 N/A 9/9/2018 185
Johnson, Michelle A 601 86 Drivers License 1525-541-88-869-0 N/A 10/9/2018 215
Keller, Andrea PA7889 86 Drivers License KA460-016-79-726-0 N/A 6/26/2022 1571

httns://www.eoro-plus.com/EPS/Embplovee/CertificationRpt.asp
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Employee Certification Status Page 2 of 2

King, Adam J 751 85 Drivers License K520010811780 N/A 5/1/2023 1880
Ledingham, Sean 661 85 Drivers License 1352798931260 N/A 4/6/2025 2586
Mace, John MI3217 86 Drivers License M200476820540  N/A 2/24/2020 718
Machesko, Joseph 674 85 Drivers License M220-492-93-175-0 N/A 5/15/2025 2625
Mangola, Jacob, FTO MF5761 85 Drivers License M524-430-90-100-0 N/A 3/20/2022 1473
Martian, Elijah R 826 168 Drivers License M635216972490  N/A 7/29/2021 1239
Masters, Daniel MD7546 86 Drivers License M236170903260  N/A 9/6/2020 913
Maurer, Jake 824 85 Drivers License {., M660425962290 N/A 6/29/2020 844
Mecglothlin, Lance ML6262 86 Drivers License M243530882240 N/A 6/24/2018 108
McKenney, Carl 001 Drivers License M250125742140 N/A 6/14/2020 829
Menardy, Franchesca 799 86 Drivers License M563254857080  N/A 6/8/2019 457
Miller, Katherine A 627 85 Drivers License M460501928500 N/A 9/30/2022 1667
Morrison, James M 642 86 Drivers License M625453901470 N/A 4/27/2019 415
Moynihan, Lindsey ML4075 85 Drivers License (7, M550-534-84-742-0 N/A 7/2/2020 847
Murray-Johnson, Kathlenem g10 85 Drivers License M625513926760  N/A 5/16/2026 2991
Neisius, Sarah, FTO NS7920 86 Drivers License N220-781-73-745-1 N/A 7/5/2021 1215
Nocita, Kimberly A 621 85 Drivers License N230501937670 N/A 7/27/2021 1237
Ortiz, Jacob 673 85 Drivers License ¢, 0632-432-93-135-0 N/A 4/15/2025 2595
Parrish, Kristopher, FTO PK4310 86 Drivers License %, P620512874250 N/A 11/25/2025 2819
Payne, Matthew 553 86 Drivers License P500558914060 N/A 11/6/2021 1339
Phillips, Lorne PL2870 86 Drivers License P412530898640 N/A 10/4/2021 1306
Phillips, Vincent PV8512 85 Drivers License (", P412-878-86-377-0 N/A 10/17/2025 2780
Pieler, John 821 85 Drivers License P460476963770 N/A 10/17/2020 954
Piloto, ChristopherJ 6077 85 Drivers License P430-110-79-291-0 N/A 8/11/2021 1252
Poches, Alexander 800 85 Drivers License P220007370140 N/A 1/14/2021 1043
Ramirez, Alejandro 828 168 Drivers License R562000842060 N/A N/A N/A
Reid, Sheila, FTO RS4894 86 Drivers License R300-785-78-508-0 N/A 1/8/2021 1037
Reinhard, Rochelle 648 86 Drivers License ¢, R563730666860 N/A 5/26/2025 2636
Reinhold, Frederick RF1837 88 Drivers License R543-259-65-111-0 N/A 3/31/2019 388
Reuther, Matthew RM6500 86 Drivers License R360556900170 N/A 1/17/2020 680
Ruff, Cody 802 85 Drivers License R100105970910 N/A 3/11/2021 1099
Salvesen, John 5J8162 83 Drivers License 5412-470-54-012-0 1/27/2010 1/12/2019 310
Seipel, Ashley 815 85 Drivers License 5140012968620 N/A 10/2/2021 1304
Selph, Tanner 554 86 Drivers License 5410815932960 N/A 8/16/2023 1987
Sewell, Karen 664 86 Drivers License 5400-513-95-826-0 N/A 9/6/2019 547
Skinner, John SJ5606 86 Drivers License 5560464863050 N/A 8/25/2022 1631
Smith, Justin M 744 86 Drivers License 5530433804270 N/A 11/27/2020 995
Snead, Jasper 694 86 Drivers License 5530-438-86-046-0 N/A 2/6/2019 335
Sparkman, Cody M 718 86 Drivers License {7, $162-113-95-174-0 N/A 5/14/2019 432
Spinetta, Michael V 830 168 Drivers License 5153558970420 N/A 2/20/2020 714
Suba, Gabriel $G1227 86 Drivers License 5100280862670 N/A 7/27/2025 2698
Thomas, Kristen 714 86 Drivers License {7, T520-514-92-545-0 N/A N/A N/A
Thompson, Jacquelyn 820 86 Drivers License T512432956850 N/A 5/25/2019 443
Torres Ramirez, Alberto 788 85 Drivers License T626-014-95-296-0 N/A 7/25/2018 139
Toth, Michael V 505386 86 Drivers License T300558640570 N/A 2/17/2026 2903
Toussaint, Emmanuel C 811 87 Drivers License T253203830420 N/A 2/2/2025 2523  Non-Medical
Tse, Tai-Tjing Q 763 85 Drivers License T200815953090 N/A 8/30/2019 540
Visser, Tjeerd V18337 86 Drivers License (%, V260800861740 N/A 5/14/2018 67
Weatherly, Michael G WMB770 86 Drivers License ¢, W364-547-70-189-0 N/A 5/29/2019 447
: Whalen-Henik, Matthew 735 85 Drivers License WA455546963300 N/A 9/10/2020 917
Williams, Corey 804 85 Drivers License W452115894110 N/A 11/11/2022 1709
:Williams, James D 622 86 Drivers License W452444750611  N/A 2/21/2019 350
Young, Kevin T 831 168 Drivers License Y520518932640 N/A 7/24/2023 1964
Zita, Amanda L 561 84 Drivars Licenss 2300012887050 NIA 5/5/2018 £9
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¥4 [4 & Employee > Credential Reports > Employee Certification Status Back
Query Type Certification Credential Type
[No Expiration Date \j [EVOC ﬂ [Ceniﬁcations V]
Home Cost Center Status Output Format

[-au- V] [Active vie@ of) o] auery

All EVOC Certifications Without Expiration Date - Certificationss
Employee Emp.ID  CostCenter Certification View Number Effective  Expires Days To Exp. Notes
Ahmad-Khan, Robert, FTO AR6016 86 EVOC i'.;, 4/12/2002 N/A N/A
Almanza, Linda AL4693 86 EvOC €% N/A N/A  N/A
Alvarez, Jason AJ5533 86 EVOC i N/A N/A  N/A
Apollon, Sebastien 793 85 EVOC 12/5/2014 N/A N/A
Bacelo, Michael, FTO BMS003 86 EvOC ® N/A N/A  N/A
! Baldwin, Christopher 697 85 EVOC N/A N/A N/A
:Bernier, Edgar 678 86 EVOC 54 N/A N/A  N/A
Berube, Vanessa 739 85 EVOC 4/17/2016 N/A N/A
Bottoms, Erik O BEO702 86 EVOC (53 N/A N/A  N/A
Brown, Jeffery L BJO534 85 EVOC o N/A N/A  N/A
Bruscia, Benjamin 822 85 EVOC 1/19/2018 N/A  N/A
Burgos, Javier 769 85 EVOC 12/22/2016 N/A N/A
Camiel, Cory H 754 85 EVOC 7/23/2016 N/A N/A
Caprio, Nicholas A 777 85 EVOC N/A N/A N/A
Cardone, Paul A 505603 85 EVOC [ N/A N/A N/A
Carreiro, Thomas M 760 86 EVOC 11/7/2016 N/A N/A
Cianne, Junior 658 85 EVOC Gy N/A N/A N/A
Corso, John 794 85 EVOC 5/16/2017 N/A  N/A
Couch, Donald A 774 85 EVOC N/A N/A N/A
| Crespi, Alexander ) 596 86 EVOC o N/A N/A  N/A
‘EDeFriest, Michael J 613 85 EVOC 53 N/A N/A N/A
Dennis, John DJ0934 83 EVOC N/A N/A N/A
: DeSouza, Michael DM5669 83 EvOC N/A N/A  N/A
Dorado Mendez, Edurado 807 85 EVOC 4/17/2016 N/A N/A
Doyle, Christopher W DCo381 86 EVOC N/A N/A N/A
Fahd, Megan R 775 86 EVOC 5/12/2016 N/A N/A
Fairweather, Jerrel 710 85 EvOC N/A N/A  N/A Does not have one in his
file.
French, Jeremy FI3431 85 EVOC N/A N/A N/A
Fuller, April FA4285 85 EVOC N/A N/A N/A
Fusco, Anthony 796 85 EVOC 11/20/2015 N/A N/A
Gardner, Robert S 719 85 EVOC N/A N/A N/A
Giaccio, Mike, FTO 708 85 EVOC N/A N/A N/A
Glennon, Matthew 785 85 EVOC 5/18/2016 N/A  N/A
Glenton, Kyle 797 85 EVOC 5/25/2017 N/A N/A
Gobler, Brooks 695 85 EVOC s N/A N/A N/A
Gonzalez lll, Manace, FTO GM1882 83 EVOC G N/A N/A N/A
Gower, Tanner, FTOW 764 85 EVOC 11/20/2016 N/A N/A
Grivas, Kristina 607 86 EVOC £ 11/15/2014 N/A N/A :
Gutierrez, George 786 85 EVOC 2/26/2017 N/A  N/A i
Haggerty, Patrick HP9778 86 EVOC N/A N/A N/A
:Henderson, Mario HM4165 86 EVOC N/A N/A N/A
Hodge, Austin 703 85 EVOC 5/28/2014 N/A N/A
Hord, Denise W HD2395 86 EVOC N/A N/A N/A
Horton, Mariana 655 86 EVOC 4/26/2015 N/A N/A
:Humann, Sean M 825 168 EVOC 11/22/2008 N/A N/A
‘Hunter, Christopher FTO HC9076 86 EVOC N/A N/A N/A
Jacques, John B 791 87 EVOC G N/A N/A N/A
Johnson, Michelle A 601 86 EVOC 7/13/2013 N/A N/A
Keller, Andrea PA7889 86 EVOC N/A N/A N/A
King, Adam J 751 85 EVOC 7/1/2016 N/A N/A
Ledingham, Sean 661 85 EVOC N/A N/A N/A
Loewe, Sheri L 805 86 EVOC 8/10/2003 N/A N/A
Mace, John MJ3217 86 EVOC N/A N/A N/A
Machesko, Joseph 674 85 EVOC N/A N/A N/A
‘Mangola, Jacob, FTO MF5761 85 EvoC N/A N/A  N/A
:Martian, Elijah R 826 168 EVOC 1/21/2018 N/A N/A
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Masters, Daniel MD7546
Maurer, Jake 824
McDermott, Thomas R 827
EMcglothIin, Lance ML6262
McKenney, Carl 001
EMenan:iy, Franchesca 799
Michel, Smithlin 816
Miller, Katherine A 627
Morrison, James M 642
Moynihan, Lindsey ML4075
Murray-Johnson, Kathlene m 810
Neisius, Sarah, FTO NS7920
Nocita, Kimberly A 621
Ortiz, Jacob 673
Parrish, Kristopher, FTO PK4310
Payne, Matthew 553
Phillips, Lorne PL2870
Phillips, Vincent PV8512
Pieler, John 821
Piloto, ChristopherJ 6077
Poches, Alexander 800
Reid, Sheila, FTO R54894
Reinhard, Rochelle 648
Reuther, Matthew RM6500
Ruff, Cody 802
Seipel, Ashley 815
Selph, Tanner 554
Sewell, Karen 664
Skinner, John SI5606
Smith, Justin M 744
Snead, Jasper 694
Sparkman, Cody M 718
Spinetta, Michael V 830
Suba, Gabriel 5G1227
Thomas, Kristen 714
Thompson, Jacquelyn 820
Torres Ramirez, Alberto 788
Toth, Michael V 505386
Tse, Tai-Tjing Q 763
Visser, Tjeerd V18337
Weatherly, Michael G WM8770
Whalen-Henik, Matthew 735
Williams, Corey 804
Young, Kevin T 831

86
85
85
86

86
85
85
86
85
85
86
85
85
86
86
86
85
85
85
85
86
86
86
85
85
86
86
86
86
86
86
168
86
86
86
85
86
85
86
86
85
85
168

N/A

N/A
2/27/2018
N/A

N/A
12/5/2004
8/19/2017
9/13/2014
4/25/2009
N/A
9/24/2017
N/A
11/10/2013
N/A

N/A
4/28/2012
N/A

N/A
5/16/2016
N/A
1/20/2017
N/A

N/A

N/A
5/16/2017
8/17/2017
11/3/2012
N/A

N/A
10/25/2000
N/A

N/A
8/1/2017
N/A
1/4/2016
4/15/2016
3/24/2017
N/A
6/17/2016
N/A

N/A
6/16/2016
7/23/2016
4/26/2015

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
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Fee Schedule

Attachment



All County Ambulance

Published Rates 2017

Base Rate = Mileage Rural  Mileage Waiting Time Per 1/2 Hr

ALS Non-E
BLS Non -E

SCT
Waiting Time First 30 min
Free

Non-Medical Stretcher

Wheelchair Service

Ambulatory Service

$517.00 10.51
$285.00 10.51
$900.00 10.51
$30.00

$100.00

$4.50
$70.00 $3.50
$40.00 $2.00



